
7/8/2020 ANALYSE

1/1

BUY TRADES VS SHORT TRADES

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

Buy Sell

76.07%

23.93%

TRADES BY ASSET CLASS

0

50

100

150

200

Equitie
s

Commoditie
s

Forex
Indice

s

153

88

7

52

24
1 1

Buy Sell

GAIN VS LOSS BY ASSET CLASS

-$10K

$0K

$10K

Equitie
s

Indice
s

Forex

Commoditie
s

-$13.7K -$13.2K
$14.2K $7.1K

Loss Win

DOLLAR GAIN VS DOLLAR LOSS

-$30K

-$20K

-$10K

$0K

$10K

$20K

-$28,047

$22,119

Loss Win

WIN VS LOSS

53%47%

Loss Win

TOTAL DEPOSITS BY YEAR

$0K $5K $10K $15K $20K $25K $30K $35K $40K

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

$4,000

$36,000

CAPITAL RISKED PER TRADE

0 50 100 150 200 250 300

Risk Less than 5%

Risk More than 5%

129

44

152

Loss Win

FINANCING COSTS PAID BY YEAR
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BRP Inc/CA
Tricon Capital Group Inc

MTY Food Group Inc
US 30 - Cash

Air Canada
Bank of Montreal (CA)

Intercontinental Hotels (US)
Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund

MGM Resorts International
Option Care Health Inc

Las Vegas Sands
Bank of Nova Scotia/The (CA)

EUR/GBP
Royal Bank of Canada (CA)

Service Corp International/US
ECN Capital Corp

Orange Juice - Cash
Rough Rice - Cash

Silver - Cash
Laurentian Bank of Canada

Inter Pipeline Ltd
American Hotel Income Properties REIT LP

Alaris Royalty Corp
Gold - Cash

Cotton - Cash
Nemaska Lithium Inc.

Tesla Motors Inc
HEXO Corp

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce (CA)
AmBev

National Bank of Canada
Bombardier - B

Boeing
Gilead Sciences

Canopy Growth Corp
Coffee Arabica - Cash

Corn - Cash
Wheat - Cash

USD/CAD
Crude Oil Brent - Cash

Crude Oil West Texas - Cash
Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd

Lumber - Cash

$608.85

$559.06

$460.54

$445.84

$436.01

$435.25

$360.07

$275.00

$239.54

$234.68

$214.57

$73.85

$32.74

$31.80

$22.60

$4.00

-$3.41

-$14.62

-$16.13

-$16.75

-$24.50

-$27.00

-$67.30

-$93.68

-$103.80

-$150.00

-$162.73

-$166.00

-$179.40

-$191.05

-$228.65

-$270.00

-$475.38

-$497.69

-$637.15

-$713.71

-$722.41

-$733.64

-$790.95

-$915.77

-$1,040.96

-$1,743.69

-$2,540.87

BREAKDOWN OF FINANCING COST
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PRODUCTS WHERE YOU MADE MONEY
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Coffee Arabica - Cash

Gold - Cash

Crude Oil Brent - Cash

Silver - Cash

Crude Oil West Texas - Cash

Lumber - Cash

Bank of Montreal (CA)

BRP Inc/CA

Air Canada

MTY Food Group Inc

Alaris Royalty Corp

Tricon Capital Group Inc

MGM Resorts International

Intercontinental Hotels (US)

US 30 - Cash

Option Care Health Inc

USD/CAD

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce (CA)

Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund

Las Vegas Sands

National Bank of Canada

Bank of Nova Scotia/The (CA)

Canopy Growth Corp

Royal Bank of Canada (CA)

Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd

Service Corp International/US

AmBev

EUR/GBP

ECN Capital Corp

Inter Pipeline Ltd

American Hotel Income Properties REIT LP

Tesla Motors Inc
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PRODUCTS WHERE YOU LOST MONEY
Orange Juice - Cash

Rough Rice - Cash
ECN Capital Corp

Laurentian Bank of Canada
Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund

Service Corp International/US
American Hotel Income Properties REIT LP

Royal Bank of Canada (CA)
Inter Pipeline Ltd
Las Vegas Sands

Bank of Nova Scotia/The (CA)
Cotton - Cash

Option Care Health Inc
Nemaska Lithium Inc.

HEXO Corp
Tesla Motors Inc

Intercontinental Hotels (US)
AmBev

Bombardier - B
MGM Resorts International

Tricon Capital Group Inc
National Bank of Canada

Boeing
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce (CA)

Gilead Sciences
MTY Food Group Inc

BRP Inc/CA
Air Canada

Canopy Growth Corp
Corn - Cash

Wheat - Cash
Bank of Montreal (CA)

Alaris Royalty Corp
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Coffee Arabica - Cash
Lumber - Cash
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TOTAL DEPOSIT

$40,000
RETURN FROM TRADING
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TOTAL FEES

($4,995)
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($10,878)
PAID IN COMMISSION

($2,464)
FINANCING COST

($2,770)

Dear Samuel,

On behalf of Trade Doctors, I’d like to sincerely thank you for taking the time to retrieve your statement and sending that information to our team.

By analyzing the trading history of your account, we are able learn a great deal about your trading style as well as your trading personality. It takes a 
great deal of courage to send someone your trading history, especially when trading isn’t going so well, so thank you again for trusting us with your 
information. 

We’ve conducted a deep dive of your trading history since you’ve opened the account back in 2016 and we have numerous recommendations for you if 
you’re interested in improving your trading history. 

In general, you are better than average at finding and trading winning trade setups. Your biggest problem is your money management and your 
aversion to loss. What I mean by aversion to loss is that you have a very difficult time simply closing a losing trade. A big reason for that is because you 
rarely use a stop loss and you manually close out your trades 89% of the time. 

Said another way, you let your emotions and how you feel on a given day influence if you will leave the trade open or close the trade, this is also the 
same reason your oil trades have been open for so long, the good news is this is easily correctable. 

Here are a few points from the analysis below:

In general, you are better than average at finding winning trade setups.  You’d rather take long trades instead of short trades and that probably comes 
from your share trading experience. The majority of your trades were on equities and you paid a significant amount in commissions since opening the 
account. You win 47% of the time and you lose 53% of the time.  You win on average $145.52 an you lose on average $162.12. The combination of those 
numbers results in an expectancy of -$18.24 per trade – that means that every time you take a trade. You can expect to lose $18.64, on average. 

One of our analysts has discovered the primary reason you are losing money in trading. 

When you risk more than 5% of your trading capital on any single trade, you always lose those trades - this is a significant finding. 

Notice from the charts below that on 44 trades where you risked more than 5% of your account balance, you lost 100% of the time. If you remove those 
44 trades from your history, your win/loss changes to winning more often than losing and your average gain becomes significantly larger than your 
average loser – those are the results of a successful trader. 

The advice is obvious, don’t risk more than 5% of your capital on any trade and your performance should immediately improve. Additionally, take note 
of the total holding costs you have paid. You deposited $40,000 into this account and you paid over $5,219 in holding costs and commission – that 
represents 13% of your account value just in fees.

Given you have an affinity for stocks, we recommend you explore indices more closely which are very similar but offer far less risk. The share market only 
trades 8 hours a day but the futures market trades nearly 24 hours a day and offers many opportunities. Additionally, indices have far less company risk 
given their inherent diversification and you are not charged a commission – commissions are only charged on stocks with this broker. 

There are many more things that can be said about your trading style but less is more for now as you put into practice these recommendations. Here are 
clear instructions for you based on what we can see from your history:

Always set a stop loss on your trades

Reduce the size of your positions – never risk more than 5% of your capital per trade, we recommend no more than 2% while you get used to 
the idea. 

If you apply the two things above, you should start to see some improvement in your trading. By reducing the size of your trades, you won’t be so 
emotional which is your biggest issue at the moment. When you feel stress or have  a difficult time sleeping because you are constantly looking at your 
trades on your phone or your laptop – you need to take a step back and reduce the size of those trades, stop looking for the huge once in a lifetime 
trade, the market is filled with opportunities everyday, be patient and keep picking out those winners. 

I hope you find this information useful, we appreciate your constant support and look forward to working with you in the future. 

Trade Doctors


